
 
 

  

Home Care Packages – Schedule of Fees 
Effective 17th October 2024 

 

Fees and charges Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 

Care Management  
Per day $4.64 $8.16 $17.77 $26.93 

Per fortnight $64.98 $114.28 $248.73 $377.06 

Package 
Management  

Per day $3.48 $6.12 $13.32 $20.20 

Per fortnight $48.74 $85.71 $186.55 $282.79 

Basic Daily Fee as of 
20th September 2024 
(maximum) 

Per day $11.72 $12.40 $12.75 $13.08 

Per fortnight $164.08 $173.60 $178.50 $183.12 

 
 
 

Common services provided by 

St Basil’s staff 
Unit 

Weekday: 

6am-6pm 

Weeknight

: 6pm-6am 

Saturda

y 

Sunda

y 

Public 

Holida

y 

Cleaning and domestic, 

companionship, shopping,  

in-home respite, meal 

preparation 

Per 

hour 
$70.00 $88.00 

$108.0

0 

$122.5

0 

$175.0

0 

Personal Care, Medication 

Support, Transport   

Per 

hour 
$70.00 $88.00 

$115.0

0 

$122.5

0 

$175.0

0 

Nursing services 
Per 

hour 
$108.00 $136.00 

$162.0

0 

$212.6

3 

$273.3

8 

Physiotherapy 
Per 

visit 
$135.00 

Third party services: Rates for services, 

equipment and modifications purchased 
externally are quoted and applied with 
consultation and consent. 
 

Cancellation Fee: If a service is 
cancelled within 24 hours of the start 
time, then a cancellation fee 
equivalent to the scheduled service 
duration applies. 

 

Travel cost during a service 

(parking and tolls to be paid by 

the client)  

Per 

KM 
$1.50 

St Basil’s Day Centre  

(minimum 4 hours) 

Per 

hour 
$24.00 

Day Centre bus outing meal 
Per 

trip 
$6.00 

Bus outing  
Per 

trip 
$115 

HCP direct transport 
Each 

way 
$6.00  

Exercise class 
Per 

class 
$24  



 
 

  

 


